3-09 10-22	3-2009	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (evo. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
R		
103578399		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Joel Grae	Name: <u>IBL LLC</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_September 18, 2009	Street Address: 12 PiNE Street	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Lake Peekskill	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>10537</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>4577</u> Zip: <u>70,237</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕅 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
OCT 22	6,277,610; 7,449,314; 6,579,706; 5,914,255	
	6,579,706; 5,914,255	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Millisecond lechnologies Lorp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_/60	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 5th Ave. 14th Floar	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: New York,	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10017		
Phone Number: (212)875-8524	0000000 / 077/1//	
Fax Number:	Deposit Acctedite/189666664KNE 00000002 6277610	
Email Address: <u>alla gershuni @g.mail.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Alle Geruhian	Detober 20, 2009	
ALLA GERSHUNI	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

10

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FAX ND. : 2128758524

FROM :

Sep. 18 2009 23:46PN P4

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, Joei Grae ("Grae"), currently residing at 12 Pine Streat, Lake Peekskill, New York, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto 182 LLC ("182"), a New York limited liability company, the following:

Patent/Application#	Title	Date if issued
US 6,277,610	Rapid thermal cycle processing methods and apparatus	8/21/2001
US 7,449,314	Rapid thermal cycle processing methods and appendua	11/11/200\$
US 6,579,706	Repid thermal sycle processing methods and appearatus	6/17/2009
US 5,914,255	Temperature Shock Method and Apparatus	6/22/1999 76
Israel App 126086	Rapic thermal cycle processing methods and apparatus	98
Israel App 135125	Rapid thermal cycle processing methods and apparatus	

Date: _____

1

J**oel** Gra By: el Grae

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0030